WEST VIRGINIA KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

MID-YEAR/District Deputy MEETING

Clarksburg, WV
December 3-4, 2021

Friday December 3¢ State Officers Meeting w/ District Deputies, Agents

5:30-6:30
6:30-6:50
6:50-7:00
7:00-8:00
8:00-9:00

Dinner at Raymond’s
State Deputy’s Comments

Supreme Rep. Kyle Montgomery, Director of Formation Strategy Comments
Strategic Plan Membership, Degrees, Insurance, State Programs, Etc.
Role of District Deputies in Membership, Degrees, Council and District Reports

Non-Recruiting Districts and Inactive Councils

Saturday December 4" Councils (GK, FS or Rep) with State Officers and District Deputies

8:30
9:00
9:10
9:20
9:30
9:50

10:50
11:00
11:45

12:30-1:00
1:00-2:00

2:00
2:15

2:30-3:00
3:00
3:10
3:15
3:30

Coffee & Donuts at Council Home

Call to Order, Opening Prayer and Pledge

Roll Call

Status of WV-State Strategic Plan, Comments

Chaplain’s Report

Membership Growth & Development
--Performance to Date Degrees(in-person/virtual)

--New Council
--On-line, McGivney2020 (Free)

--Evangelization and Faith Formation Drives

--“A Young Man’s Perspective”
Break
Affiliate Membership

St. Joseph Holy Hour Opening Prayer-Icon card

Litany of St. Joseph

Homily

Consecration to St. Joseph

Closing Prayer to St. Joseph
LUNCH

Programs “Getting Started Again” Panel

State Deputy & Chaplain
Mike Stanger, State Sec.
Frank Koenig, SD

Fr. Rice

Mbr. Team Panel

Steve Collins, Mbr-Director

Mike Sarcopki,

Darrell James Hively, On-line Dir.
Dave Torlone, Vocations

Derek Rader, College Coord.

Fr. Rice

Larry Zaccanini, GK #942

Fr. Szabo, St. John Univ. #8288
DD-9 Bob Matheny

Mike Bush, GK #504

Grand Knights/Program Chair

Faith, Family, Community and Life (include-State Programs)

Supreme Representative Comments
Safe Environment/Youth Protection Compliance

Forms and Reports

Insurance Team-Partner in Driving Growth

State Raffles and Programs
120" WV-State Convention

Closing Shout-Outs (first half programs)

Closing Prayer

Kyle Montgomery
Tom Burke, State Advocate

Abbate Agency

Carmen Romano, State Warden
Greg Hilleary, GK-#10756 Inwood
State Officers/Program Leaders
Chaplain/Faith Chairman



