## WEST VIRGINIA KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS MID-YEAR/District Deputy MEETING

**Closing Prayer** 

3:30

Clarksburg, WV December 3-4, 2021



Chaplain/Faith Chairman

Friday Dec	ember 3 <sup>rd</sup> State Officers Meeting w/ District Deputies, Agents
5:30-6:30	Dinner at Raymond's
6:30-6:50	State Deputy's Comments
6:50-7:00	Supreme Rep. Kyle Montgomery, Director of Formation Strategy Comments
7:00-8:00	Strategic Plan Membership, Degrees, Insurance, State Programs, Etc.
8:00-9:00	Role of District Deputies in Membership, Degrees, Council and District Reports
	Non-Recruiting Districts and Inactive Councils
Saturday D	ecember 4th Councils (GK, FS or Rep) with State Officers and District Deputies
8:30	Coffee & Donuts at Council Home

Saturday December 4th Councils (GK, FS or Rep) with State Officers and District Deputies			
8:30	Coffee & Donuts at Council Home		
9:00	Call to Order, Opening Prayer and Pledge	State Deputy & Chaplain	
9:10	Roll Call	Mike Stanger, State Sec.	
9:20	Status of WV-State Strategic Plan, Comments	Frank Koenig, SD	
9:30	Chaplain's Report	Fr. Rice	
9:50	Membership Growth & Development	Mbr. Team Panel	
	Performance to Date Degrees(in-person/virtual)	Steve Collins, Mbr-Director	
	New Council	Mike Sarcopki,	
	On-line, McGivney2020 (Free)	Darrell James Hively, On-line Dir.	
	Evangelization and Faith Formation Drives	Dave Torlone, Vocations	
	"A Young Man's Perspective"	Derek Rader, College Coord.	
10:50	Break		
11:00	Affiliate Membership		
11:45	St. Joseph Holy Hour Opening Prayer-Icon card	Fr. Rice	
	Litany of St. Joseph	Larry Zaccanini, GK #942	
	Homily	Fr. Szabo, St. John Univ. #8288	
	Consecration to St. Joseph	DD-9 Bob Matheny	
	Closing Prayer to St. Joseph	Mike Bush, GK #504	
12:30-1:00	LUNCH		
1:00-2:00	Programs "Getting Started Again" Panel	Grand Knights/Program Chair	
	Faith, Family, Community and Life (include-State Programs)		
2:00	Supreme Representative Comments	Kyle Montgomery	
2:15	Safe Environment/Youth Protection Compliance	Tom Burke, State Advocate	
	Forms and Reports		
2:30-3:00	<b>Insurance Team-Partner in Driving Growth</b>	Abbate Agency	
3:00	State Raffles and Programs	Carmen Romano, State Warden	
3:10	120th WV-State Convention	Greg Hilleary, GK-#10756 Inwood	
3:15	Closing Shout-Outs (first half programs)	State Officers/Program Leaders	